

Department of Public Safety

JESS L. ANDERSON Commissioner

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Agreement ("MOA") is entered by and between Weber County Sheriff's Office ("Recipient Entity") and the State of Utah, Department of Public Safety ("DPS"), to establish the obligations that govern the award of state funds granted to the Recipient Entity pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 53-14-201 to 203.

PURPOSE

As provided in Utah Code Ann. § 53-14-203, DPS is authorized to award grant funds to law enforcement agencies to initially establish an early intervention system, which is used to track behaviors of peace officers based on certain performance factors. This MOA serves to clarify the condition under which the Recipient Entity may utilize the grant funds awarded by DPS.

AGREEMENT

Therefore, the Parties agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Upon review and approval by the Early Intervention System Grant Program Committee ("Committee") created under Admin. Code R714-562-4, DPS shall issue a check to Recipient Entity in the amount of TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000.00).
- 2. In accepting the grant award, Recipient Entity agrees to:
 - 1) Use the awarded funds only in the manner set forth in Section 53-14-203 and as authorized by the Committee;
 - 2) Report in writing to DPS when the agency's early intervention system was implemented and the amount of grant funds spent;
 - 3) Cooperate with an audit by the Committee by providing all necessary paperwork to evaluate whether the funds were used in compliance with Section 53-14-203; and
 - 4) Immediately return any funds to DPS if it is determined the Recipient Agency has used grant funds for any purpose not specified in Section 53-14-203.

This MOA shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Utah. Each signatory below represents that he/she has the authority to agree to all the terms of this Agreement and bind their respective entity.

This MOA is in effect as of the date when both signatories have executed this document. This MOA shall remain in effect until all allocated funds have been returned to DPS or expended by Recipient Entity and a final report is received by DPS.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF			
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY		RECIPIENT ENTITY	
Jess Anderson	Date	Recipient Entity	

Commissioner, Public Safety